CH \$40.00 350512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APPLIEDINFO PARTNERS, INC.		04/13/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triplefin LLC
Street Address:	11333 Cornell Park Drive
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45242
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3505128	RXHOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:317-236-1313Email:jgard@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41118-231457
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
SIGNATURE:	/jgard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0716

900321813

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>APPLIEDINFO PARTNERS, INC.</u>, a <u>New Jersey corporation</u> having a place of business of <u>28 World's Fair Drive</u>, <u>Somerset</u>, <u>New Jersey 08873</u> (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to <u>Triplefin LLC</u>, an <u>Ohio limited liability company</u> having a place of business in <u>11333 Cornell Park Drive</u>, <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>Ohio 45242</u> (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the trademark <u>RXHOPE</u>, including U.S. federal trademark registration no. <u>3505128</u>, the common law rights to the mark, and the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. The Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the Assignor, or the portion therewith to which the marks pertains.

APPLIEDINFO PARTNERS, INC. (ASSIGNOR):

Signed:		
Printed Name:	JOHN LAU	
Title:	President	and a second of the second
Date:	4/13/2015	

INDSQ2 1368347

RECORDED: 04/16/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0717